 1
Sales Manual Section 160
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION RT-1001-Bl & C1
Self-Actuated
Temperature Regulator
RT-1001-Bl & RT-1001-C1
Valve Sizes 1/2" through 4"
with Port Sizes down to 1/4"

FURNISHED TO MEET YOUR SPECIFIC application's
needs.
HOW TO ORDER:
1. Quantity
2. Size
3. Series Number
4. Setpoint and/or setpoint range
5. Capillary specs
6. Sensing bulb specs
7. Valve type, action, ends, etc.
8. Other Features
9. Shipping - Invoice instructions
 2
RT-1001-Bl SERIES
The RT-1001-BI series features a wide throttling band a
small bulb size. It is particularly suited for applications
where the heating surface is large while the storage capacity
of the heated medium is small; such as a heat exchanger. It
is designed for lower pressure drops when an unbalanced
valve design is selected.
For cataloging and pricing purposes, the RT-1001-B1
series is detailed with direct acting valves for heating service,
8 ft. capillary (copper tube/ brass armor), 12B type (threaded
The RT-1001-B1 series is available with any of the temperature
ranges listed below. The range should be selected so that the
setpoint falls within the upper third of the range span.
Alternates include:
Temperature indication: on special order under
RT-1001-Cl Series.
Capillary:
Length ......................................  1 ft. up to 50 ft. or more
Materials ......... Copper tube with brass armor (standard)
or 304 stainless steel tube with SS braid
Sensing Bulbs:
Type 12B .............................................Copper (standard)
Type 12 BP .........................................316 stainless steel
Type 12B or 12BP ...........................with dead extension
Type 54 ............. Copper, externally finned, plain (54A),
bushed (54J) or flanged (54K)
Type 6 ..........................................Plain for open vessels,
 Copper with copper tube and brass armor (6A),
316 SS with 304 SS tube and no braid (6AP)
Separable Wells: (For sensing bulb protection or ease of
removal)